
FIRST FLOOR - 3 HOTEL SUITES
INTERIOR EXTERIOR

UNIT 101

762 SF

UNIT 102

1,940 SF

OCCUPANT
LOAD

TOTALS 8,650 SF 81.65

SECOND FLOOR - 4 HOTEL SUITES
INTERIOR EXTERIOR

COMMON 1,778 SF

UNIT 201 1,995 SF

OCCUPANT
LOAD

TOTALS 8,650 SF

200

1,660 SF 8.3

TOTALS 17,300 SF

BUILDING TOTALS
INTERIOR EXTERIOR OCCUPANT

LOAD

    2,072 SF

NAME O L
FACTOR

34.68

9.98

200

116.33

N/AN/A

UNIT MIX

200 9.7

O L
FACTOR

N/AN/A

5 BD / 3 12  BATH

NAME UNIT MIX

HOTEL ANCILLARY SPACES

5 BD / 3 BATH

4 BD / 3 BATH

2,072 SF

-

UNIT 103 1,730 SF 8.652004 BD / 3 BATH

UNIT 202 1,307 SF 200 6.853 BD / 2  BATH

UNIT 203 1,890 SF 200 9.454 BD / 3  BATH

UNIT 204 1,680 SF 200 8.44 BD / 3 BATH

1,642 SF 5530COMMERCIAL LEASE SPACE -

-

-

48.53*30REAR COURTYARD 1,456 SF-

-

12.32*50POOL 616 SF-

916 SF N/AN/ACOMMON SUPPORT SPACES -

*TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR THE BUILDING DOES NOT INCLUDE REDUNDANCIES OF
OCCUPANTS WITHIN THE  RESIDENTIAL AMENITY SPACES

-

-

-

-

-

-
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terrell-fabacher architects, l.l.c.

 504 566 1320
new orleans, louisiana 70125
1050 south norman c. francis parkway, suite 241

These plans and specifications
have been prepared by me or
under my close supervision.
They comply with all city
requirements to the best of my
knowledge and belief. The
project (will) (will not) be visited
periodically to review job
progress.

NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA

741-747 ST. CHARLES AVE.
PROPOSED HOTEL
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T1.1 TITLE SHEET
T1.2 FIRE EXIT PLANS

CIVIL

C000 CIVIL NOTES
C100.0 SURVEY
C100.1 EXISTING SITE PLAN
C101 NEW SITE PLAN
C102 ROOF & DRAINAGE PLAN
C201 CIVIL DETAILS
C202 CIVIL DETAILS
C203 TYPICAL DETAILS
C204 TYPICAL DETAILS

R-TANK SPEC SHEET

STRUCTURAL

S0.0 STRUCTURAL NOTES
S1.0 SECTION DETAILS
S2.0 PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN & DETAILS
S2.1 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN
S2.2 PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN & SECTION DETAILS
S3.0 ELEVATOR PLAN & DETAILS
S4.0 REAR STAIR PLAN & DETAIL
S5.0 ROOFTOP MECHANICAL PLAN & DETAILS
S6.0 REAR SLAB REPLACEMENT
S6.1 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE FOUNDATION AND FRAMING DETAILS

LANDSCAPE

LS1.0 TREE PROTECTION

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A1.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A1.3 ROOF PLAN
A1.4 ENLARGED COURTYARD PLAN
A2.1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A2.2 PERGOLA ELEVATIONS
A3.1 TRASH CHUTE & ELEVATOR SECTIONS
A4.1 DOOR SCHEDULE
A5.1 PARTITION DETAILS
A6.1 NOT USED
A7.1 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A7.2 SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A8.1 KITCHEN INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A8.2 KITCHEN INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A8.3 BATHROOM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A8.4 BATHROOM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A8.5 BATHROOM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A8.6 BATHROOM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A8.7 BATHROOM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

Vicinity Map
NO SCALE

NORTH

SITE

NUMBER OF EXITS:

EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS - CONSTRUCTION TYPE III B

5 STORY MAXIMUM

EXISTING SUPERVISED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM- NFPA 13R COMPLIANT THROUGH OUT ENTIRE BUILDING

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE [2015] WITH CITY OF NEW ORLEANS AMENDMENTS

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM:

MANUEL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT ACTIVATES THE OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SYSTEM

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

BUILDING HEIGHT & AREA   (GROUP R-1)

INTERIOR BEARING WALLS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

PROTECTION:

EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM:

TYPE III B IBC 601

IBC TABLE 504.4

IBC TABLE 601 

2 HOURS

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
ROOF CONSTRUCTION

0 HOURS
0 HOURS

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE [2015]

CITY OF NEW ORLEANS COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE

ZONING DATA:

ZONING DISTRICT:              CBD-5
OVERLAY DISTRICTS:
MAXIMUM HEIGHT: 5 STORIES AND 65'

1. MULTI-MODAL/PEDESTRIAN CORRIDOR
2. MAXIMUM FAR SUBJECT TO HEIGHT LIMIT

MIN. TWO EXITS REQUIRED FROM EVERY FLOOR

SCOPE OF WORK:

NEW ORLEANS COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDIANCE

IBC TABLE 504.3

FLOOR 2:  RESIDENTIAL                            (IBC GROUP R-1) 

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AND ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES, 2010 STANDARDS

  HOTEL                                      (LSC CHAPTER 28) 

IBC TABLE 506.2

AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INITIATED UPON OPERATION OF THE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

NEW PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS LOCATED IN CORRIDORS AND PUBLIC AREAS

New Orleans, Louisiana 70130
747 Saint Charles Avenue

Phase II - Interior Build-out / Change of Use
7 Unit All-Suites Hotel & Ground Floor Mercantile

OWNER:
747 SAINT CHARLES AVENUE INVESTMENT, L.L.C.
25 HICKORY AVE.
HARAHAN, LA 70123
PH.  504-739-9551

ARCHITECT:
TERRELL-FABACHER ARCHITECTS, L.L.C.
1050 S. NORMAN FRANCIS PKWY., SUITE 241
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70125
PH.  504-566-1320

GENERAL CONTRACTORS:
ORLEANS SHORING
25 HICKORY AVE.
HARAHAN, LA 70123
PH. 504-739-9551
LA LICENSE # 48113

PROJECT DIRECTORY

HISTORIC DISTRICTS:
NATIONAL: UPPER CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT
LOCAL: LAFAYETTE SQUARE

75' HEIGHT MAXIMUM
48,000 SQ. FT. MAX. AREA / FLOOR

CODE DATA:

AUTOMATIC SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ALL CORRIDORS THAT ACTIVATES THE OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SYSTEM
SMOKE ALARMS - SINGLE OR MULTI-STATION WITH CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS IN SLEEPING ROOMS AND 

AND HALLWAYS OUTSIDE SLEEPING ROOMS

CONVERSION OF EXISTING VACANT MIXED-USE BUILDING,
MERCANTILE / APARTMENT BUILDING TO MIXED-USE
MERCANTILE / HOTEL USE. WORK INCLUDES 7 HOTEL UNITS WITH
SUPPORT SPACES. FIRST FLOOR TO INCLUDE 3 UNITS WITH
HOTEL SUPPORT SPACES: FRONT DESK / LOBBY, HOUSEKEEPING,
AND STORAGE WITH MERCANTILE COMMERCIAL LEASE SPACE.
SECOND FLOOR TO INCLUDE 4 UNITS WITH HOTEL SUPPORT
SPACES: LUGGAGE STORAGE AND COMMON AREAS.

BUILDING INFORMATION:
EXISTING 2 STORY MASONRY BUILDING.
BUILDING FOOT PRINT IS 8,630 SQ. FT.
LAND AREA = 12,763 SQ. FT.
EXISTING BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE = 17,128 SQ. FT.

INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE 

FLOOR 1:  MERCANTILE  (IBC GROUP M)(LSC CHAPTER 36), RESIDENTIAL (IBC GROUP R-1), HOTEL (LSC CHAPTER 28) 

0 HOURS

MODIFIED TO SUIT NEW BUILD-OUT

ZONING DOCKET 019/22

PROVISOS NO:

1. THE LOBBY OF THE PROPOSED HOTEL MUST COMPLY WITH THE ZONING
 INTERPRETATION MEMORANDUM (Z-18-02) FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY
AND PERMITS. THE PLANS SUBMITTED FOR FINAL APPROVAL MUST INDICATE A
DEDICATED LOBBY AREA AS REQUIRED BY THE DEFINITION OF CUSTOMARY
LODGING SERVICES PROVIDED IN MEMORANDUM Z-18-02.

CITY OF NEW ORLEANS ZONING PROVISOS

2.    THE PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION FOR FINAL
APPROVAL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 25 PERCENT GROUND-FLOOR USE
REQUIREMENT OF ARTICLE 17, SECTION 17.3.B.1 OF THE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING
ORDINANCE.

3.    THE PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION FOR FINAL
APPROVAL SHALL INCLUDE A LANDSCAPING PLAN THAT COMPLIES WITH ARTICLE
23, SECTION 23.3B OF THE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE. THE LANDSCAPE
PLAN SHALL BE PREPARED BY A LICENSED LOUISIANA ARCHITECT. THIS
LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL INDICATE THE FOLLOWING: A THE GENUS, SPECIES, SIZE,
LOCATION, QUANTITY, AND IRRIGATION OF ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED PLANT
MATERIALS WITHIN BOTH THE COMMON AREAS AND THE STREET RIGHTS OF WAY
WITHIN THE SITE, WITH APPLICABLE REMARKS AND DETAILS: AND   B.  THE
PLANTING AND/OR PRESERVATION OF TREES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY AT THE
EQUIVALENT OF ONE (1) TREE FOR EVERY FORTY (40) LINEAR FEET FOR SHADE
TREES AND EVERY TWENTY-FIVE (25) LINEAR FEET FOR ORNAMENTAL TREES,
SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND PARKWAYS.

4.    THE PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION FOR FINAL
APPROVAL SHALL INDICATE THE TYPE, LOCATIONS, AND HEIGHT OF ANY AND ALL
EXTERIOR LIGHTING. ANY PROPOSED EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH
STANDARDS OF ARTICLE 21, SECTION 21.5 OF THE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING
ORDINANCE.

5.    IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 23, SECTION 23.13.A OF THE COMPREHENSIVE
ZONING ORDINANCE, THE PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION
FOR FINAL  APPROVAL SHALL INDICATE THE LOCATION OF THE TRASH RECEPTACLE
WHICH MAY BE WITHIN AN ENCLOSED STRUCTURE OR SCREENED BY A
SEVEN-FOOT (7) OPAQUE FENCE WITH LATCHING GATES.  AT NO TIME, EXCEPTING
TRASH COLLECTION DAYS, SHALL TRASH BE STORED AS TO BE VISIBLE FROM THE
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY.

6.    THE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND PERMITS SHALL ISSUE NO BUILDING
PERMITS OR LICENSES FOR THIS PROJECT UNTIL FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLANS ARE
APPROVED BY THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION AND RECORDED WITH THE
OFFICES OF CONVEYANCES.  FAILURE TO COMPLETE  THE CONDITIONAL USE
PROCESS BY PROPERLY RECORDING PLANS WITHIN ONE YEAR OR FAILURE TO
REQUEST AN ADMINISTRATIVE EXTENSION AS PROVIDED FOR IN ARTICLE 4,
SECTION 4.3.H.2 OF THE CZO WILL VOID THE CONDITIONAL USE.

7.    THE PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION FOR FINAL
APPROVAL SHALL INDICATE THE INSTALLATION OF ALL REQUIRED BICYCLE
PARKING SPACES, AS SET FORTH IN ARTICLE 22, SECTION 22.6 (TABLE 22-1) OF THE
COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE. THE DESIGN OF BICYCLE PARKING  SPACES
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS AS SET WORTH IN ARTICLE 22, SECTION
22.9 OF THE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE.  WHEN SUBMITTING PLANS TO
THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION FOR FINAL APPROVAL, THE DEVELOPER SHALL
PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF ALL REQUIRED APPROVALS BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS FOR ANY BICYCLE SPACES LOCATED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

8.    THE DEVELOPER SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED APPROVALS FROM THE
HISTORIC DISTRICT LANDMARKS COMMISSION. THE  PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
CITY PLANNING  COMMISSION FOR FINAL APPROVAL SHALL MATCH THOSE
APPROVED BY THE HISTORIC DISTRICT LANDMARKS COMMISSION.  WHEN
SUBMITTING PLANS TO THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION FOR FINAL APPROVAL,
THE DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF ALL REQUIRED APPROVALS
BY THE HISTORIC LANDMARKS COMMISSION.

MECHANICAL

M1.1 FIRST FLOOR HVAC PLAN
M1.2 SECOND FLOOR HVAC PLAN
M1.3 HVAC NOTES AND DETAILS
M1.4 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PLUMBING

P1.0 PLUMBING DETAILS
P2.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING SANITARY &  VENT
P2.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING SANITARY &  VENT
P3.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - PLUMVING DOMESTIC WATER AND GAS
P3.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - PLUMVING DOMESTIC WATER AND GAS
P3.2 ROOF PLAN - PLUMVING DOMESTIC WATER AND GAS
P4.0 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM - SANITARY WASTE & VENT LEVEL 1
P4.1 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM - SANITARY WASTE & VENT LEVEL 2
P5.0 PLUMBING NOTES

ELECTRICAL

E0 ELECTRICAL LEGEND
E1.0 GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES
E1.1 GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES
E2 FIRST FLOOR LIGHTING AND FIRE ALARM LAYOUT
E3 FIRST FLOOR POWER AND COMMUNICATION PLAN
E4 SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING AND FIRE ALARM LAYOUT
E5 SECOND FLOOR POWER AND COMMUNICATIONS PLAN
E6 ROOF ELECTRICAL PLAN
E7 ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATION RISER DIAGRAM
E8 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES

INTERIOR DEMOLITION PERMIT 21-14382-DEMI
PHASE I: EXTERIOR WORK PERMIT 22-06494-RNVN

AR-22-005874
STATE FIRE MARSHAL APPEAL AP-22-004460

RELATED PERMITS           

SEE SHEET A1.1 FOR PROPOSED LOBBY

SEE GROUND FLOOR USE REQUIREMENT LEGEND ON SHEET A1.1

SEE SHEET LS1.0 FOR LANDSCAPE PLAN APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARKS AND PARKWAYS.

SEE SHEETS A2.1 AND A2.2 FOR FIXTURE LOCATIONS, HEIGHTS AND CUT SHEETS

                                      SEE SHEET A1.1 FOR LOCATION OF TRASH RECEPTACLES
INSIDE BUILDING OFF SIDEWALK

UNDERSTOOD

SEE SHEETS A1.1 FOR LOCATION OF THE (2) REQUIRED SHORT TERM BICYCLE
SPACES LOCATED ON-SITE AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE ALLEY.

SEE HDLC APPROVED DRAWINGS ATTACHED TO THE END OF THIS SUBMITTAL.

Kirk
New Stamp
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747 ST. CHARLES AVE.747 ST. CHARLES AVE.

747 ST. CHARLES AVE.

ELECTRICAL

EXISTING
SIDE ALLEY

BATHROOM

OFFICE

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

ELEVATOR

CORRIDOR

UNIT 103
1,730 SF

TRASH
ROOM

1,940 SF

CART
STORAGE

UNIT 102
1,660 SF

UNIT 101

LINEN
STORAGE
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LAUNDRY
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BEDROOM
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1,642 SF
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EXISTING STAIR NO.2
40" WIDE

O.L. = 10

O.L. = 7

O.L. = 10

O.L. = 9

EXISTING MASONRY WALL

EXISTING PARTITION

NEW PARTITION

NEW 1 HR FIRE RATED
PARTITION

WALL LEGEND

REFER TO STATE FIRE MARSHAL APPEAL AP-22-004460:

- TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM EXIT STAIR NO. 2 TO EXIT DISCHARGE
EXCEEDS 150' MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE

PER AP-22-004460 MAINTAIN SPRINKLER PROTECTION OVER
EACH OPENING IN EGRESS COURT.

- ELEVATOR OPENS INTO EXIT ENCLOSURE AT SECOND FLOOR

PER AP-22-004460 INSTALL A SMOKE GUARD SYSTEM AT 
ELEVATOR DOOR ON SECOND FLOOR.

1

T1.2

3/16" = 1'-0"T1.2

1  First Floor Fire Plan
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terrell-fabacher architects, l.l.c.

 504 566 1320
new orleans, louisiana 70125
1050 south norman c. francis parkway, suite 241

These plans and specifications
have been prepared by me or
under my close supervision.
They comply with all city
requirements to the best of my
knowledge and belief. The
project (will) (will not) be visited
periodically to review job
progress.

NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA

741-747 ST. CHARLES AVE.
PROPOSED HOTEL

1

3/16" = 1'-0"T1.2
2 Second Floor Fire Plan
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4'-0" 4'-21
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SHELTER

ADA
TOILET

PORTABLE
CHAIR LIFT

POOL DEPTH
MARKER

POOL DEPTH
MARKER

9" DEEP AREA

24"x24"
WALKING
PAVERS

WATERFALL
WALL

12" DEEP
TANNING
LEDGE

36" HIGH
HANDRAIL

14'-0" 11'-8"

(2)ANTI-VORTEX
COVER DRAINS
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NON-SLIP
POOL EDGE

24"x24"
NON-SLIP
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LEVEL CHANGE
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PLASTER
FINISHE
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HW F
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PUMP

W.F.
PUMP

P1A
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OCC. LOAD=13

OCC. LOAD=9

OCC. LOAD=9

OCC. LOAD=10

OCC. LOAD=55

1,456 SF
OCC. LOAD=49

POOL DEPTH
MARKER

NEW COLUMN,
SEE STRUCTURAL

NEW COLUMNS
AND BEAM, SEE
STRUCTURAL

EXIST.
COLUMN
TO BE
REMOVED

BACK FLOW
PREVENTOR

FDC

NEW COLUMNS
AND HEADER AT
NEW OPENING,
SEE STRUCTURAL

NEW COLUMN
TO REPLACE
EXISTING, SEE
STRUCTURAL

ELEVATOR
LOBBY
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E
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R
E
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T
H

NEW CIRCULAR BIKE RACKS TO SUPPORT
2 SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES.
SEE DETAILS, SHEET A1.2.

10"x10" WOOD
COLUMNS, TYP.

4'-0" HIGH
METAL
FENCE/GATE

2
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1
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1
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D.S.
D.S. D.S.
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1
"
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8
"

7'-103
4"1'-4"

5'-0"

CF

3.78
(EXISTING)

3.78
(EXISTING)

3.78
(EXISTING)

3.78
(EXISTING)

  3.74
(NEW)

    3.90
(EXTG.)

    3.63
(EXTG.)

  3.74
(NEW)

   3.68
(NEW)

3.20
(EXTG.)

3.26
(EXTG.)

EXISTING
CURB CUT
TO REMAIN

EXISTING
CURB CUT
TO BE REMOVED

3.23
(NEW) NEW GRANITE

CURB TO MATCH
AND ALIGN WITH
ADJOINING
GRANITE CURB.
INSTALL PER
DPW STANDARD
DETAILS.

3.62
(NEW)

3.74
(NEW)

3.17
(EXTG)

EXISTING
TREE. PROTECT
DURING
CONSTRUCTION. SEE
LANDSCAPE PLAN.

EXISTING
TREE. PROTECT
DURING
CONSTRUCTION. SEE
LANDSCAPE PLAN.

2.66
(EXTG)

3.09
(EXTG)

EXIT

E
.J

.

E
.J

.

E
.J

.
S.D.

S.D.

CHASE IN
CEILING UP
TO ROOF

CHASE IN
CEILING UP
TO ROOF

CHASE IN
CEILING UP
TO ROOF

EXISTING MASONRY WALL

EXISTING PARTITION

NEW PARTITION

NEW 1 HR FIRE RATED
PARTITION

WALL LEGEND
GROUND FLOOR USE REQUIREMENT

FOR STRUCTURES WITH FRONTAGE ON A MULTI-MODAL/PEDESTRAIN CORRIDOR

762 SFHOTEL ANCILLARY SPACES

1,642 SFCOMMERCIAL LEASE SPACE

2,404 SFTOTAL   (APPROX. 27.8% OF GROUND FLOOR AREA)

8,650 SFGROUND FLOOR AREACF
COMMUNICATION FEATURES ARE TO BE
PROVIDED FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED, SEE
GUEST ROOMS 103 AND 201

ACCESSIBLE GUEST ROOM WITH REQUIRED
MOBILITY FEATURES, SEE GUEST ROOM 103
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747 ST. CHARLES AVE.

747 ST. CHARLES AVE.

747 ST. CHARLES AVE.

747 ST. CHARLES AVE.

UNIT 201
1,995 SF

DINING

KITCHEN

CLOS.
NO. 2

BEDROOM
NO. 2

BEDROOM
NO. 3

BEDROOM
NO. 4

HALL

BATH
NO. 3

BATH
NO. 4

UNIT 202
1,307 SF

LIVING

CLOS.
NO. 1

BEDROOM
NO. 2

CLOS.
NO. 2

HALL

BATH
NO. 1

BEDROOM
NO. 3

CLOS.
NO. 3

UNIT 203
1,890 SF
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NO. 2

BATH
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HALL

COMMON
1,325 SF

UNIT 204
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BATH
NO. 2
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DINING
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NO. 3
201: 09

CLOS.
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COMMUNICATION FEATURES ARE TO BE
PROVIDED FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED, SEE
GUEST ROOMS 103 AND 201

ACCESSIBLE GUEST ROOM WITH REQUIRED
MOBILITY FEATURES, SEE GUEST ROOM 103

2

A1.2

3/16" = 1'-0"A1.2
1 Proposed Second Floor
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NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA

741-747 ST. CHARLES AVE.
PROPOSED HOTEL

1
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2 New Bike Rack Specs
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S
T
. 

C
H

A
R

L
E

S
  

 A
V

E
.

C
A

R
O

N
D

E
L
E

T
 S

T
R

E
E

T
  

 (
S

ID
E

)

JULIA STREET   (SIDE)

GIROD STREET   (SIDE)

E
M

E
R

G
E

N
C

Y
G

E
N

E
R

A
T
O

R

EXISTING
SKYLIGHT

EXISTING
SKYLIGHT

EXISTING
SKYLIGHT

NEW ELEVATOR
OVERRIDE

EXISTING
LIGHTWELL

EXISTING
LIGHTWELL

EXISTING
LIGHTWELL

EXISTING
LIGHTWELL

NEW MECHANICAL
PLATFORM, SEE
STRUCTURAL

NEW
ROOF
HATCH

TRASH
ROOM

CHASE
UP FROM
FIRST FLR.

CHASE
UP FROM
FIRST FLR.

EF-3

EF-2EF-1

GANGED
TOILET
ROOMS

GANGED
TOILET
ROOMS

NEW T.P.O. ROOF SYSTEM TO REPLACE
EXISTING ROOF. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

NEW T.P.O. ROOF SYSTEM TO REPLACE
EXISTING ROOF. INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

NOTE: PROVIDE WALK PADS FROM ROOF
HATCH ACCESS POINT TO EACH PIECE OF
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ON ROOF.
WALK PADS TO BE LOCATED ON ALL
SIDES OF THE RAISED MECHANICAL
PLATFORM

R.D. R.D. R.D. R.D.

NEW T.P.O.
ROOF SYSTEM

 COURTYARD
BELOW

CHASE
UP FROM
FIRST FLR.

D.S.

D.S.

137'-111
2"

6
2

'-
9
3

4
"

12'-41
2" 7'-71

2"

7
'-
6

"
1

2
'-
0

"

3

A1.3

3/16" = 1'-0"A1.3
1 Proposed Roof Plan
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U
P

D
N

CARONDELET STREET (SIDE)NEIGHBORING BUILDING

STAIR
NO.2

UNIT 103UNIT 102 7'-3" x 12'-2"

SEE 4/A8.7

H
B

1,456 SF
OCC. LOAD=49

10"x10" WOOD
SURROUND PAINTED,
TYP.

G
R

IL
L

1
A2.2

D
.S

.

REAR
COURTYARD

NEW POOL
14'-0" x 44'-0"

MECH. / POOL
EQUIP. ROOM

FD

20'-0" x 12'-0"
SHELTER

STORAGE

ADA
TOILET

PORTABLE
CHAIR LIFT

POOL DEPTH
MARKER

9" DEEP
AREA

24"x24"
WALKING
PAVERS

WATERFALL
WALL

4'-0"30'-0"10'-0"

12" DEEP
TANNING
LEDGE

36" HIGH
HANDRAIL

4
'-
0
"

1
4
'-
0
"

1
1
'-
8
"

(2)ANTI-VORTEX
COVER DRAINS

12"x24" NON-SKID
POOL EDGE

24"x24" NON-SKID
PAVERS

LEVEL CHANGE
INDICATORS

LADDER

10'-0"

1
'-
6
"

WHITE PLASTER
FINISH, TYP.

3
'-
0
"

HW

F

POOL
PUMP

W.F.
PUMP

1'-1" 2'-0"

POOL DEPTH
MARKER

POOL DEPTH
MARKER

POOL DEPTH
MARKER

POOL DEPTH
MARKER

POOL DEPTH
MARKER

BENCH @ 30"

LEVEL CHANGE
INDICATOR

LEVEL CHANGE
INDICATOR

LIFE HOOK W/ 18' POLE
GW24 BOUY W/ THROW ROPE
STANDARD BOUY

LINE OF
CANOPY
ABOVE

NOTE: POOL TO
RECIRCULATE 2-1/2 TIMES
IN AN 8 HOUR PERIOD

MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY LOAD=40

EXISTING
SIDE ALLEY

NEW WROUGHT
IRON FENCE
AND GATE

2
A2.2

3
A2.2

C
1:

 1
1

C
1:

 1
2

FD

8'-81
2"

3'-6"3'-6"2'-11"2'-1"7'-6" 4
'-
0
"

6
'-
7
"

4
'-
8
"

1
'-
1

1 2
"

7
'-
7

1 2
"

5
'-
8
"

5
'-
3

1 2
"

1
0
'-
0
"

7'-6" 12'-0"

4
'-
0
"

2
0
'-
0
"

4" PIPE COLUMN, TYP.

D.S.

D.S. D.S.

D.S.

D.S.D.S.

A1.4

3/8" = 1'-0"A1.4
1 Enlarged Courtyard Plan
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1
2

'-
6

"
2

'-
0

"
1

1
'-
2

"
2

'-
1

0
"

TOP OF PARAPET

ROOF

SECOND FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

FINISH CEILINIGV
.I.

F
.

V
.I.

F
.

V
.I.

F
.

(5) NEW BRONZE CYLINDER LIGHTS
AT EXISTING LIGHT BOXES, SEE
EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE "A" ON
SHEET A2.2,TYP.

(2) NEW NAUTICAL BULK HEAD  LIGHTS AT
UNDERSIDE OF BRACKET TO REPLACE
EXISTING, SEE EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE "B"
ON SHEET A2.2, TYP.

1
4

'-
3

"

1
2

'-
6

"
2

'-
0

"
1

1
'-
2

"
4

'-
6

"

TOP OF PARAPET

ROOF

SECOND FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

FINISH CEILINIG

V
.I.

F
.

V
.I.

F
.

V
.I.

F
.

V
.I.

F
.

(7) NEW BRONZE LED WALL
PACKS TO REPLACE
EXISTING, SEE EXTERIOR LIGHT
FIXTURE "C" ON SHEET A2.2, TYP.

1
1

'-
3

"

OPEN

1
2

'-
6

"
2

'-
0

"
1

1
'-
2

"
4

'-
6

"

TOP OF PARAPET

ROOF

SECOND FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

FINISH CEILINIGV
.I.

F
.

V
.I.

F
.

V
.I.

F
.

(8) NEW BRONZE LED WALL
PACKS TO REPLACE
EXISTING, SEE EXTERIOR LIGHT
FIXTURE "C" ON SHEET A2.2, TYP.

1
1

'-
3

"

1

A2.1

3/16" = 1'-0"A2.1
1 Existing St. Charles Ave. Elevation
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These plans and specifications
have been prepared by me or
under my close supervision.
They comply with all city
requirements to the best of my
knowledge and belief. The
project (will) (will not) be visited
periodically to review job
progress.

NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA

741-747 ST. CHARLES AVE.

PROPOSED HOTEL

1

3/16" = 1'-0"A2.1
2 Existing Rear Elevation

3/16" = 1'-0"A2.1
3 Existing Side Alley Elevation

NO WORK NO WORK

NO WORK

EXTERIOR WORK PERMITTED PREVIOUSLY:
City of New Orleans 22-06494-RNVN
HDLC 22-06494-HDLC
State Fire Marshal AR-22-005874
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4
'-
0
"

2" 4'-0" 2" 2'-81
4" 11

2" 2'-81
4" 2"

10'-0"GATE

VERIFY

5/8" STEEL SQ.
BARS, TYP.

1/2" X 2"
HORIZONTAL
STEEL FLAT
BARS, TYP.

11
2" X 2" STEEL

INTERMEDIATE
POST

2" X 2" STEEL
TUBE END POST

2" X 2" STEEL
TUBE HINGE
POST W/CAP

2" X 2" STEEL
TUBE LATCH
POST W/CAP

5
"

3
'-
3
"

4
"

9
'-
2

"

3/4" APA-RATED
EXTERIOR SHEATHING

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING AND COUNTER
FLASHING

EXISTING MASONRY WALL

5-1/2" METAL STUDS
@ 16" O.C. WITH 6"
R-21 BATT
INSULATION

8
'-
2

1 2
"

CONCRETE
DECK

2"  TAPERED POLY-ISO
INSULATION SECURED
TO DECK. SLOPE AT 18" TO
DRAIN, SEE ROOF PLAN

ULTRAPLY T.P.O. MEMBRANE
(FULLY ADHERED)

REGLET, BACKER ROD AND
CAULK

5
8" MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYP. BD.,
PTD.

8" METAL JOISTS @
16" O.C. WITH 8" R-25
BATT INSULATION

5
8" MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYP. BD.,
PTD.

NEW CONCRETE
FOUNDATION, SEE
STRUCTURAL

6
"

1"

18" DEEP STEEL
PLATE AWNING
OVER ALL DOORS

9
'-
2

"

9
'-
2

"

12'-0"

10" SQ.
COLUMNS,
TYP.

PRE-FINISHED
METAL DRIP EDGE

NEIGHBORING
BUILDING

PAINTED SMOOTH
PLASTER FINISH

MILLWORK
BEYOND

7'-6"

9
'-
2

"

7'-6" 12'-0"

9
'-
2

"

MILLWORK
BEYOND

10" SQ.
COLUMNS,
TYP.

18" DEEP STEEL
PLATE AWNING
OVER ALL DOORS

NEIGHBORING
BUILDING

PAINTED SMOOTH
PLASTER FINISH

4'-0" 20'-0"

NEIGHBORING
BUILDING

PAINTED WOOD SHELTER

10" SQ.
COLUMNS,
TYP.

MILLWORK
BEYOND

TOILET/STORAGE
BUILDING BEYOND

8
'-
11

2
"

9
'-
2

"

PAINTED WOOD SHELTER PAINTED WOOD SHELTER
PRE-FINISHED
METAL
GUTTERPRE-FINISHED

METAL DRIP EDGE

PRE-FINISHED
METAL
DOWNSPOUTS

1

A2.2
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These plans and specifications
have been prepared by me or
under my close supervision.
They comply with all city
requirements to the best of my
knowledge and belief. The
project (will) (will not) be visited
periodically to review job
progress.

NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA

741-747 ST. CHARLES AVE.
PROPOSED HOTEL

1

1/2" = 1'-0"A2.2
4 Proposed Swimming Pool Fence Elevation

1-1/2" = 1'-0"A2.2
5

Wall Section @
New Pool Toilet Room

1/4" = 1'-0"A2.2
1

Proposed Pergola/
Toilet Room Elevation

1/4" = 1'-0"A2.2
2

1/4" = 1'-0"A2.2
3

Proposed Pergola/
Toilet Room Elevation

Proposed Pergola/
Toilet Room Elevation

Exterior Light Fixture A Exterior Light Fixture B Exterior Light Fixture C
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6
'-
0

"

1-HOUR F.R.
CEILING/FLOOR
ASSEMBLY

60 MIN. RATED
DISCHARGE DOOR
EQUIPPED WITH FUSIBLE
LINK THAT CAUSE DOOR
TO CLOSE IN THE EVENT
OF A FIRE

TRASH
ROOM

HOUSEKEEPING

HOUSEKEEPING

1-HOUR F.R. WALL

UNIT 202

1-HOUR F.R. WALL

SPRINKLER HEAD

15"x15" 60 MIN. F.R. S.S.
ACCESS HATCH, SELF

CLOSING AND SELF
LATCHING

90 MIN. F.R.
ACCESS PANEL

MANUAL DISINFECTING
AND SANITIZING UNIT

FLUSHING SPRAY HEAD

1-HOUR F.R. SHAFT
ENCLOSURE

CHUTE: 16 GAUGE
ALUMINUM-COATED, COLD
ROLLED, COMMERCIAL STEEL
SHEET. PROVIDE SOUND COAT
VIBRATION DAMPENING
COMPOUND TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE CHUTE ONLY.

1-HOUR F.R.
CEILING/ROOF
ASSEMBLY

CHUTE TO COMPLY WITH
NFPA 82

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR
APPROXIMATE CHANNEL
& BEAM LOCATION (TYP.)

1 HR F.R. DOOR BEYOND,
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

1 HR F.R. DOOR
BEYOND, SEE

DOOR
SCHEDULE

1-HOUR F.R.
CEILING/FLOOR

ASSEMBLY

1
4

'-
6

"
1

2
'-
8

"
3

'-
0

"

SECOND FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

ROOF

HEAVY GAUGE ALUMINUM
VENT CAP TO ALLOW 10%
VENTING UNDER NORMAL USE
WITH HOLD DOWN CLIPS AND
HINGES FOR MANUAL
RELEASE WITH 100% VENTING
IN CASE OF FIRE.

COORDINATE DOOR
HEIGHT TO FALL ABOVE
DUMPSTER IN TRASH
ROOM

5'
-0

"

B
O

TT
O

M
 O

F 
PI

T
FI

EL
D

 V
ER

IF
Y 

W
/ M

FR
.

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

1
1

'-
2

"

TOP OF

SHAFT CEILING 
FIELD VERIFY W/ MFR.

9
'-
0

"
C

AB
 H

EI
G

H
T

EXISTING SLAB
TO BE REMOVED

1-HOUR FIRE
RESISTIVE
ELEVATOR SHAFT
WALLS (TYP)

1-HOUR FIRE
RESISTIVE
ELEVATOR SHAFT
WALLS (TYP)

V.
I.F

.

ROOF DECK

±
1
4
'-
6
"

1 HR RATED
CEILING/FLOOR
SEPARATION

7'-8" DOOR AS PER
MANUFACTURER, TYP.

114'-6"

100'-0"

95'-0"

124'-8"

128'-6"

7'-8" DOOR AS PER
MANUFACTURER, TYP.

1 HR RATED
CEILING/ROOF
SEPARATION

VENT

2-PLY MODIFIED
BITUMEN ROOFING
OVER TAPERED
INSULATION

HOIST BEAM
COORD. W/ STRUC.
AND ELEV. MFTR.

NEW 2X12 WOOD
JOIST, SEE
STRUCTURAL

SMOKE SCREEN, SEE
DETAIL 7/A3.1

ELEVATOR PIT,
SEE DETAIL 5/A3.1

2
A3.1

1-HR FIRE RESISTIVE
ELEVATOR SHAFT

WALLS (TYP.)

8'-8"

6
'-
1
1
"

9'-51
2"

7
'-
81

2
"

2" X 14" FLAT BAR BRACKET
WITH 12" LAG BOLT INTO
WOOD BLOCKING

7"

2"

5
'-
0
"

3
'-
6
"

RATED SHAFT WALL
PARTITION

2" X 14" FLAT BAR
BRACKET WITH 12" DIA.
EXPANSION BOLT

1" DIA. SMOOTH
STEEL RUNGS

2" X 14" FLAT BAR RAIL

5
 R

U
N

G
S

 @
 1

2
" 
O

.C
.

1
4" BENT PLATE.

WELD TO RAIL AND
FASTEN TO PIT
FLOOR WITH 12" DIA.
EXPANSION BOLT.
SEAL PENETRATION.

METAL OXIDE
WATERPROOFING

RATED SHAFT WALL

BENONITE
WATERPROOFING

1" X 1" BLOCK OUT FOR
METAL OXIDE
WATERPROOFING

SLOPE PIT FLOOR 14"
PER FOOT TOWARD
SUMP PIT

1" CEMENT PLASTER
TOPPING

REINFORCED
CONCRETE PIT
FLOOR AND WALLS,
SEE STRUCTURAL

3
8"

5
'-
0

"

F.R. SEALANT
AND BACKER ROD

CONC. SLAB

FIN. FLOOR
RE: SCHEDULE

BASE AS SCHEDULED

1
1

'-
0

" 
C

E
IL

IN
G

GYP. BD.,
PAINTED

8
'-
0

"
1

'-
01

4
"

101
2"

4"3'-6"4"101
2"

5'-111
4"

ELEVATOR
DOOR

9
'-
01

4
"

1
8"

3'-53
4"

1
8"

1
'-
0

"

8
'-
0
" 
D

R
O

P
 H

E
IG

H
T

SMOKECURTAIN

REMOVEABLE
COVER PLATE

MCC AT HEADBOX (OR
REMOTE LOCATED)

HEADBOX

CURTAIN ROLLER

ELEVATOR JAMB
RETURN BEYOND
AUXILIARY RAIL TRIM
KIT BEYOND
ELEVATOR RETURN

7
 1

/8
"

7 1/8"

8
'-
71 8

" 
T
O

 T
O

P
 O

F
 B

O
X

CONTINUOUS
REVEAL FOR
CURTAIN

GRAB STRAP ON
CAB SIDE OF
CURTAIN FABRIC
ONLY

WALL MATERIAL
SUITABLE AS

ANCHORAGE OR
GENERAL

CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE BACKING
BEHIND HOUSING

ELEVATOR TRIM KIT

1 5/8"

5
 1

/8
"

8 3/4"

1

A3.1
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requirements to the best of my
knowledge and belief. The
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progress.

NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA

741-747 ST. CHARLES AVE.
PROPOSED HOTEL

1

3/8" = 1'-0"A3.1
1 Trash Chute Section

3/8" = 1'-0"A3.1
2 Elevator Section

3/8" = 1'-0"A3.1
3 Enlarged Elevator Plan

1/2" = 1'-0"A3.1
4 Elevator Ladder Detail

1" = 1'-0"A3.1
5 Elevator Pit Detail

3/8" = 1'-0"A3.1
6 Smoke Screen Elevation

3/8" = 1'-0"A3.1
7 Smoke Screen Section
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WIDTH HEIGHT REMARKSTHICKNESS FIRE
RATING

DOOR SCHEDULE

FIRST FLOOR

FRAME HW
SET

C1: 01

C1: 02

C1: 03

C1: 04

C1: 05

C1: 06

C1: 07

C1: 08

C1: 09C
O

M
M

O
N

MARK TYPE DESCRIPTION

 4'-0"

 3'-0"

 3'-0"

EXIST. EXTERIOR DOOR

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR

C1: 10

U
N

IT
 1

0
1

101: 01

101: 02

101: 03

101: 04

101: 05

101: 06

101: 07

101: 08

101: 09

101: 10

C
O

M
M

E
R

C
IA

L CM: 01

CM: 02

CM: 03

CM: 04

CM: 05

 2'-10"
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR

101: 11

101: 12

101: 13

101: 14

101: 15

101: 16

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR

NEW CASED OPENING

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-0" WD1 3/4" 5'-0" COORDINATE W/

A/C RETURN AIR
2

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 PR 2'-6"

U
N

IT
 1

0
2

102: 01

102: 02

102: 03

102: 04

102: 05

102: 06

102: 07

102: 08

102: 09

102: 10

102: 11

102: 12

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-0" WD1 3/4" 5'-0" COORDINATE W/

A/C RETURN AIR
2

 PR 2'-6"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 3'-0"

103: 01

103: 02

103: 03

103: 04

103: 07

103: 08

103: 09

103: 10

103: 11

103: 12

103: 13

103: 14

U
N

IT
 1

0
3

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-0" WD1 3/4" 5'-0" COORDINATE W/

A/C RETURN AIR

 PR 2'-0"

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-10"

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-10"

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-10"

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-10"

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-10"

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-10"

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  3'-0"

WIDTH HEIGHT REMARKSTHICKNESS FIRE
RATING

DOOR SCHEDULE

SECOND FLOOR

FRAME HW
SETMARK TYPE DESCRIPTION

U
N

IT
 2

0
3

203: 01

203: 02

203: 03

203: 04

203: 05

203: 06

203: 07

203: 08

203: 09

203: 10

203: 11

203: 12

203: 13

203: 14

U
N

IT
 2

0
4

204: 01

204: 02

204: 03

204: 04

204: 05

204: 06

204: 07

204: 08

204: 09

204: 10

EXISTING  3'-0"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

PR 1'-0"

EXISTING  2'-0

EXISTING  2'-6"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-0" WD1 3/4" 4'-0" COORDINATE W/

A/C RETURN AIR

1.   FOR ALL EXISTING DOORS TO REMAIN, REMOVE EXISTING HARDWARE AND GLAZING.
REPAIR/REPLACE ANY DAMAGED OR MISSING MEMBERS WITH NEW TO MATCH EXISTING IN SPECIES,
SIZE, PROFILE. SAND AND PRIME DOOR, PROVIDE NEW SAFETY GLAZING AND PAINT DOOR WITH MIN.
(2) FINISH COATS. PROVIDE NEW HARDWARE PER SCHEDULE.

2.  NEW WOOD EXTERIOR DOORS ARE TO BE SPANISH CEDAR, MAHOGANY OR EQUAL.

3.  GLAZING IN SIDELITES, TRANSOMS, VISION LITES, OR WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR OR PASSAGE SHALL
COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR SAFETY GLAZING PER IBC 2406 AND WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR
GLAZING WITHIN FIRE-RATED DOORS PER IBC 715.4.

4.  EVERY CLOSET DOOR LATCH SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM BOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE.

5.  BATHROOM DOOR LOCKS SHALL PERMIT UNLOCKING FROM OUTSIDE IN THE EVENT OF AN
EMERGENCY.

6.  NO DOOR IN ANY MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE LOCKED AGAINST EGRESS WHEN THE BUILDING IS
OCCUPIED.

7.  ALL HARDWARE TO BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED LOCKSMITH.

8. CONTRACTOR TO ENGAGE A HARDWARE SPECIALIST TO SCHEDULE ALL DOOR HARDWARE.

9.  ALL HARDWARE TO BE INSTALLED IN FIRE-RATED DOORS SHALL BE FIRE-RATED HARDWARE AND
DESIGNATED AS SUCH.

10.  ALL DOOR FRAMES INSTALLED WITH FIRE-RATED DOORS ARE TO BE LABELED,  FIRE-RATED
FRAMES MATCHING THE LABELED RATING OF THE DOOR.

11. ALL MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN DEVICES TO BE TIED TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

Door Notes

1     - EXIT DOOR
2     -STORAGE
3     -PRIVACY
4     -PASSAGE
5     -BEDROOM
6     -UNIT ENTRY

EX   -EXISTING HARDWARE TO REMAIN

Door Hardware Set

WIDTH HEIGHT REMARKSTHICKNESS FIRE
RATING

DOOR SCHEDULE

FIRST FLOOR

FRAME HW
SETMARK TYPE DESCRIPTION

SECOND FLOOR
C2: 01

C2: 02

C2: 03

C2: 04

C
O

M
M

O
N

 3'-0"

4'-0"

 3'-0"

EXISTINGC2: 05

C2: 06

C2: 07

 2'-0"

 3'-0"

U
N

IT
 2

0
1

201: 01

201: 02

201: 03

201: 04

201: 05

201: 06

201: 07

201: 08

201: 09

201: 10

201: 11

201: 12

201: 13

201: 14

201: 15

U
N

IT
 2

0
2

202: 01

202: 02

202: 03

202: 04

202: 05

202: 06

202: 07

202: 08

 3'-4"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

201: 16

201: 17

 2'-10"

EXISTING DOOR W/
TRANSOM

CASED OPENING

EXISTING

PR 2'-0"

 2'-0"

 3'-0"

 3'-0"

 3'-0"

 3'-0"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

 2'-10"

EXISTING  2'-0"

PR 1'-6"

 3'-0"

A

7
'-
0

"
4

"1
'-
6

"

3'-0"

7
'-
0

"

2'-0"

7
'-
0

"

2'-0"

4'-0"

3'-0"

B C

D

D

1
'-
4

"

2'-0"

FINISH
FLOOR

EXIST.
WD
BASE

SEE PLAN FOR R/A
LOCATIONS. WHEN
APPLIES, R/A GRILL IS
CENTERED BETWEEN
DOOR SILL AND BASE

4
"

4
'-
0

"

3'-0"

F

F

A

H

A

A

D

D

A

2'-6"

B

B

D

EXISTINGE

1'-0"

7
'-
0

"

1'-0"

2'-0"

E

Door Types

3'-0"

K

WOOD PANEL
20 MIN. FIRE RATED

7
'-
0

"

2'-10"

L

7
'-
0

"

M

5
'-
0

"

2'-0"

FINISH
FLOOR

WOOD
BASE,
SEE
FINISH
SCHED.

3 12"
CASING
W/ BEAD
ON
INSIDE,
FULL
WRAP,
TYP.

3 12" BEADED WOOD
CASING APPLIED TO
METAL FRAME

7
'-
0

"

3'-0"

EQ. EQ.

4'-0"

N2'-6"

5'-0"

3'-0"

7
'-
0

"

F

WOOD PANEL
20 MIN. FIRE RATED

2'-10"

7
'-
0

"

G

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR
NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR

N O T   U S E D

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR

G

G

5-PANEL WOOD
DOOR TO MATCH

EXISTING

7
'-
0

"

H

CASED OPENING

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR

G

A

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

C

VARIES

F NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR
NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR

G

1'-6"

7
'-
0

"

1'-6"

3'-0"

I

I NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORS

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

3'-0"

WD1 3/4" 20 M 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 20 M 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 20 M 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 20 M 7'-0"

 3'-0"F NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR

 3'-0"F NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOORG

8
'-
1

0
"

5
'-
8

"

 7'-4" WDEXIST.

WDEXIST.

WDEXIST.

7'-4" WDEXIST.

WDEXIST.

4'-0" WDEXIST.

7'-0" WDEXIST.

7'-4" WDEXIST.

4'-0" WDEXIST.

7'-0" WD

WDEXIST.

7'-0" WD

4'-0" WDEXIST.

7'-0" WDEXIST.

J
2'-0"

FINISH
FLOOR

WOOD
BASE

SEE PLAN FOR R/A LOCATIONS. WHEN
APPLIES, R/A GRILL IS CENTERED
BETWEEN DOOR SILL AND BASE

4
'-
0

"

3-PANEL WOOD
DOORS TO MATCH

EXISTING

J

COORDINATE W/
A/C RETURN AIR

COORDINATE W/ A/C
RETURN AIR

COORDINATE W/ A/C
RETURN AIR

4'-0" WDEXIST.
COORDINATE W/ A/C
RETURN AIR

WD1 3/4" 7'-4"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTINGEXISTINGK WD1 3/4" 20 M 7'-0"

K WD1 3/4" 20 M 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

M

M

N WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD 7'-0"O

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"O

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"N

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

M

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"N

WD 7'-0"O

WD 7'-0"O

WD 7'-0"O

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"O

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR

3'-4"

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR

NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

F

G

F 60 M

60 M

60 M

K WD1 3/4" 20 M 7'-0"

K WD1 3/4" 20 M 7'-0"

K WD1 3/4" 20 M 7'-0"

4'-0"

M

K WD1 3/4" 20 M 7'-0"

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR

7
'-
0

"

VARIES

O

CASED OPENING

OPEN

 2'-10"

NEW CASED OPENING  2'-10"

NEW CASED OPENING 3'-0"

NEW CASED OPENING  3'-4"

NEW CASED OPENING  3'-6"

103: 05

103: 06

 2'-10"L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR

NEW CASED OPENING 5'-4"

WD1 3/4" 7'-0"O NEW CASED OPENING 5'-0"

OPEN

-

-

-

-

4'-0"

EXISTING DOOR W/
TRANSOM  3'-0"  7'-4"

EXISTING DOOR IN
NEW OPENING

EXISTING OPENING
REMOVE DOORS

CASED OPENINGH 7'-0"3'-0"
EXISTING OPENING
REMOVE DOORS

-

-

 7'-4"
EXISTING DOOR W/
TRANSOM

 7'-4"
EXISTING DOOR W/
TRANSOM

CASED OPENINGH 4'-0"
EXISTING OPENING
REMOVE DOORS-

A WD1 3/4"
EXISTING DOOR W/
TRANSOM  3'-0"  7'-4"

EXISTING DOOR IN
NEW OPENING

EXISTING
EXISTING RELOCATED
DOORS

 7'-4"
EXISTING DOOR W/
TRANSOM

A EXISTING DOOR W/
TRANSOM  3'-0"  7'-4"

EXISTING DOOR IN
NEW OPENING

EXISTING DOOR W/
TRANSOM  3'-0"A  7'-4" WDEXIST.

WD 2'-0" 7'-0"CASED OPENINGH
EXISTING OPENING
REMOVE DOORS-

EXISTING DOOR W/
TRANSOM  3'-0"A  7'-4" WDEXIST.

EXISTING DOOR W/
TRANSOM  3'-0"A  7'-4"

WD 4'-8" 7'-0"CASED OPENINGH -

PR 2'-0"C WD1 3/4" 7'-0"EXISTING
EXISTING RELOCATED
DOORS

EXISTING FRAMED
OPENING W/ NEW DR

PR 2'-0"C WD1 3/4" 7'-0"EXISTING
EXISTING RELOCATED
DOORS

EXISTING  OPENING
W/ NEW DOOR

NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-0" WD1 3/4" 5'-0" COORDINATE W/

A/C RETURN AIR
2

C1: 11

C1: 12

P

7
'-
0

"

3'-0"

 3'-0"NEW HM DOORP 1 3/4" 7'-0" HM

 3'-0"NEW HM DOORP 1 3/4" 7'-0" HM

C1: 13

EXIST. EXTERIOR DOOR

EXIST. EXTERIOR DOOR

EXIST. EXTERIOR DOOR

EXIST. EXTERIOR DOOR

EXIST. DOOR-NO WORK

EXIST. DOOR-NO WORK

EXIST. DOOR-NO WORK

EXIST. DOOR-NO WORK

EXIST. EXTERIOR DOOR

 3'-0"

101: 17 NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-10"L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

EXISTING GATE
NEW
WOOD PANEL DOOR  2'-6"L WD1 3/4" 7'-0"

4'-0"
NEW 5 PANEL
WOOD DOOR WD1 3/4" 7'-0"G

C2: 08

 2'-4"

EXISTINGB WDEXIST. 3'-0"

EXISTINGB WDEXIST.7'-0"

7'-0" EXISTING  DOOR @
NEW OPOENING

EXISTING  DOOR @
NEW OPOENING

N O T   U S E D

C1: 14 NEW METAL GATE

4
'-
0

"

10'-0"

VERIFY

EXISTING
BUILDING

NEIGHBORING
BUILDING

Q

Q

2

2

2

2

2

2

EXIST. EXTERIOR DOOR

EXIST. EXTERIOR DOOR

EXIST. EXTERIOR DOOR

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

1

60 M

60 M 1

1 PROVIDE MAGNETIC
HOLD OPEN DEVICE

PROVIDE MAGNETIC
HOLD OPEN DEVICE

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

4

4

2

5 YALE ASSURE YRD216NR KEYPAD
WITH SCHLAGE J10-SOL-COL
SOLSTICE PASSAGE LEVER
SET-SATIN NICKEL

3
4"

6
"

PAINTED
WOOD

1
2"

PAINTED
WOOD

1
0
"

3
4"

PAINTED
WOOD

71
4

"

GYP. BD.
PARTITION

3
4"

31
4

"

PAINTED
WOOD

21
4"

71
4

"

ELEC. BOX & PLATE

2x2

MASONRY WALL
ELEC. OUTLETS
WHERE INDICATED

2x2

PAINTED
WOOD
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terrell-fabacher architects, l.l.c.

 504 566 1320
new orleans, louisiana 70125
1050 south norman c. francis parkway, suite 241

These plans and specifications
have been prepared by me or
under my close supervision.
They comply with all city
requirements to the best of my
knowledge and belief. The
project (will) (will not) be visited
periodically to review job
progress.

NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA

741-747 ST. CHARLES AVE.
PROPOSED HOTEL

1

A4.1

NOTE: ALL SECOND FLOOR
DOORS, CASING, TRIM, &
BASEBOARD DETAILS TO BE
VERIFIED AND TO  MATCH
EXISTING HISTORIC IN LIKE
SIZE & PROFILE.

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
BASEBOARD DETAILS5

A4.1SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
CASING DETAIL4

A4.1

NEW SECOND FLR NEW SECOND FLOOR

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
CASING DETAIL3

A4.1

NEW FIRST FLR 

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
BASEBOARD DETAIL1

A4.1

NEW SECOND FLOOR

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"
BASEBOARD DETAIL2

A4.1

NEW SECOND FLOOR

Kirk
liscense stamp



SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE
FOR FINISH
FLOOR
AND BASE,
TYP.

EXISTING 2X WOOD
STUDS TO DECK
ABOVE

EXISING LAYER 5/8"
GYP. BD. EACH SIDE,
PAINTED

RATED FLOOR/CEILING
SEPARATION.  REFER
DETAIL THIS SHEET.

EXISTING THERMAL OR
SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKET VERIFY

PLAN
VIEW

CONT. CAULK,
BOTH SIDES

43
4"

EXISTING DOUBLE 2X
WOOD TOP PLATE

EXISTING 2X WOOD
FLOOR RUNNER

EXISTING 2X4 OR 2X6 WOOD STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

WIDTH = 4-3/4" OR 6-3/4"
NON-RATED

EX
63

4"

SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE
FOR FINISH
FLOOR
AND BASE,
TYP.

EXISTING 2X WOOD
STUDS TO DECK
ABOVE

EXISTING LAYER 5/8"
TYPE "X" GYP. BD.
EACH SIDE, PAINTED

EXISTING THERMAL OR
SOUND ATTENUATION
BLANKET VERIFY

PLAN
VIEW

PROVIDE CONT.
FIRE CAULK,
BOTH SIDES

43
4"

EXISTING DOUBLE 2X
WOOD TOP PLATE

EXISTING 2X WOOD
FLOOR RUNNER

EXISTING 2X4 OR 2X6 WOOD STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

WIDTH = 4-3/4" OR 6-3/4"
1 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE

U.L. DESIGN NO. U314

EX1
63

4"

PROVIDE CONT. FIRE
CAULK, BOTH SIDES

41
8"

EXISTING MASONRY
WALL

RATED
FLOOR/CEILING
SEPARATION.
REFER DETAIL THIS
SHEET.

EXISTING 5/8" GYP. BD.,
PAINTED

EXISTING 2X4 WOOD STUD
FURRED WALL
WIDTH = 4-1/8"
NON-RATED

EX2

EXISTING 2X WOOD
FLOOR RUNNER

EXISTING 2X WOOD
STUDS TO DECK
ABOVE

EXISTING DOUBLE
2X WOOD TOP PLATE

SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE
FOR FINISH
FLOOR
AND BASE,
TYP.

35
8" MTL. STUDS,

16" O.C. CONTINUOUS
TO DECK ABOVE

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X"
GYP. BD. EACH SIDE,
PAINTED

TERMINATE GYP. BD.
1
2" FROM DECK.

CAULK.

RATED FLOOR/CEILING
SEPARATION.  REFER
DETAIL THIS SHEET.

CONTINUOUS SOUND
ATTENUATION
BLANKET

PLAN
VIEW

CONT. CAULK,
BOTH SIDES

4 78"

MTL. CLNG.
RUNNER,FASTEN @
24" O.C. MAX

METAL FLOOR RUNNER
- FASTEN @ 24" OC MAX

3 5/8" MTL. STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

WIDTH = 4-7/8"
NON-RATED

P1

TERMINATE GYP. BD.
1
2" FROM DECK.

CAULK.

41
4"

3 58" MTL STUDS,
16" O.C. CONTINUOUS
TO DECK ABOVE

METAL FLOOR RUNNER
- FASTEN @ 24" OC
MAX

RATED FLOOR/
CEILING SEPARATION.
REFER DETAIL THIS
SHEET.

5/8" GYP. BD., PAINTED

3-5/8" MTL STUD
FURRED WALL
WIDTH = 4-1/4"
NON-RATED

P1A

EXISTING MASONRY
OR NEW FIRE RATED
WALL

3 5/8" MTL. STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

WIDTH = 4-7/8"
1 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE
U.L. DESIGN NO. U465

P1B

SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE
FOR FINISH
FLOOR
AND BASE,
TYP.

35
8" MTL. STUDS,

16" O.C. CONTINUOUS
TO DECK ABOVE

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X"
GYP. BD. EACH SIDE,
PAINTED

TERMINATE GYP. BD.
1
2" FROM DECK, FIRE

CAULK.

RATED FLOOR/CEILING
SEPARATION.  REFER
DETAIL THIS SHEET.

CONTINUOUS SOUND
ATTENUATION
BLANKET

PLAN
VIEW

CONT. FIRE
CAULK, BOTH
SIDES

4 78"

MTL. CLNG. RUNNER,
FASTEN @ 24" O.C. MAX

METAL FLOOR RUNNER
- FASTEN @ 24" OC MAX

3 5/8" MTL. STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

WIDTH = 4-7/8"
1 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE
U.L. DESIGN NO. U465

P1C

SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE
FOR FINISH
FLOOR
AND BASE,
TYP.

35
8" MTL. STUDS,

16" O.C. CONTINUOUS
TO DECK ABOVE

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X"
GYP. BD. ONE SIDE,
PAINTED

TERMINATE GYP. BD.
1
2" FROM DECK, FIRE

CAULK.

RATED FLOOR/CEILING
SEPARATION.  REFER
DETAIL THIS SHEET.

CONTINUOUS SOUND
ATTENUATION
BLANKET

PLAN
VIEW

CONT. FIRE
CAULK, BOTH
SIDES

4 78"

MTL. CLNG. RUNNER,
FASTEN @ 24" O.C. MAX

METAL FLOOR RUNNER
- FASTEN @ 24" OC MAX

(1) LAYER 5/8"
DENSGLASS ON
UNCONDITIONED
SIDE OF PARTITION

(1) LAYER FRP TO A
HEIGHT OF 8'-0" ON
UNCONDITIONED
SIDE OF PARTITION

SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE
FOR FINISH
FLOOR AND
BASE, TYP.

6" MTL STUDS,
16" O.C.
CONTINUOUS TO
DECK ABOVE

(1) LAYER 5/8"
GYP. BD. EACH
SIDE, PAINTED

TERMINATE GYP.
BD. 12" FROM
DECK. CAULK.

RATED
FLOOR/CEILING
SEPARATION.  REFER
DETAIL THIS SHEET.

CONTINUOUS SOUND
ATTENUATION BLANKET

PLAN
VIEW

CONT. BOTH
SIDES

7 14"

6" MTL. CLNG.
RUNNER,FASTEN @
24" O.C. MAX

6" METAL FLOOR
RUNNER - FASTEN
@ 24" OC MAX

6" MTL. STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

WIDTH = 7-1/4"
NON-RATED

P2

TERMINATE GYP. BD.
1
2" FROM DECK.

CAULK.

6 5/8"

6" MTL STUDS,
16" O.C. CONTINUOUS
TO DECK ABOVE

METAL FLOOR RUNNER
- FASTEN @ 24" OC
MAX

RATED
FLOOR/CEILING
SEPARATION.
REFER DETAIL THIS
SHEET.

5/8" GYP. BD.,
PAINTED

6" MTL STUDS
FURRED WALL
WIDTH = 6-5/8"
NON-RATED

P2A

MTL. CLNG.
RUNNER,
FASTEN @ 24" O.C.
MAX

EXISTING MASONRY
OR NEW FIRE RATED
WALL

3 5/8" MTL. STUDS @ 8" O.C.
STAGGERED BETWEEN 6" TOP AND

BOTTOM PLATES.
WIDTH = 7-3/4"

1 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE
U.L. DESIGN NO. U465

SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE
FOR FINISH
FLOOR AND
BASE, TYP.

35
8" MTL. STUDS,

16" O.C. CONTINUOUS TO
DECK ABOVE,
STAGGERED @ 8" O.C.

(1) LAYER
5/8" TYPE "X"
GYP. BD.
EACH SIDE,
PAINTED

TERMINATE GYP. BD. 12"
FROM DECK AND FILL
WITH CONTINUOUS
BEAD OF FIRE CAULK
AROUND PARTITION
PERIMETER, TYP.

6" MTL. CLNG.
RUNNER,
FASTEN @ 24"
O.C. MAX

CONTINUOUS SOUND
ATTENUATION BLANKET
INTERWOVEN BETWEEN
STUDS AND STAPLED TO
STUDS. OVERLAP 12" @
SEAMS.

PLAN
VIEW

CONT. FIRE
CAULK BOTH
SIDES

6" METAL FLOOR RUNNER -
FASTEN @ 24" OC MAX

P2B

1
2" RESILIENT
CHANNEL @
16" O.C.

7 3/4"

3 5/8" MTL. STUDS @ 8" O.C.
STAGGERED BETWEEN 6" TOP AND

BOTTOM PLATES.
WIDTH = 7-3/4"

1 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE
U.L. DESIGN NO. U465

SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE
FOR FINISH
FLOOR AND
BASE, TYP.

35
8" MTL. STUDS,

16" O.C. CONTINUOUS TO
DECK ABOVE,
STAGGERED @ 8" O.C.

(1) LAYER 5/8"
TYPE "X" GYP.
BD. EACH SIDE,
PAINTED

TERMINATE GYP. BD. 12"
FROM DECK AND FILL
WITH CONTINUOUS
BEAD OF FIRE CAULK
AROUND PARTITION
PERIMETER, TYP.

6" MTL. CLNG.
RUNNER,
FASTEN @ 24"
O.C. MAX

CONTINUOUS SOUND
ATTENUATION BLANKET
INTERWOVEN BETWEEN
STUDS AND STAPLED TO
STUDS. OVERLAP 12" @
SEAMS.

PLAN
VIEW

CONT. FIRE
CAULK BOTH
SIDES

P2C

1
2" RESILIENT
CHANNEL @
16" O.C.

7 3/4"

8" CONCRETE
CURB

6" METAL FLOOR
RUNNER - FASTEN
@ 24" OC MAX

CONDITIONED
SIDE OF WALL

METAL CEILING
RUNNER - FASTEN @
24" OC MAX

1" TYPE "X" GYP BD
LINER PANEL

(1) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE
"X" GYP BD, PAINTED

METAL FLOOR
RUNNER - FASTEN @
24" OC MAX

C-T METAL
STUD @ 24" O.C.
TYP

CONTINUOUS MINERAL
WOOL FIBER BATTS TO
LINE STUD CAVITY

PLAN
VIEW

2-1/2" METAL C-T STUD
SHAFT WALL
WIDTH =3 18"

1 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE
U.L. DESIGN NO. U469

P3

TERMINATE GYP. BD. 12"
FROM DECK AND FILL
WITH CONTINUOUS
BEAD OF FIRE CAULK
AROUND PARTITION
PERIMETER, TYP.

CHASE
SIDE

CONT. FIRE CAULK

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR FINISH FLOOR AND
BASE, TYP.

31
8"

3 58" MTL. STUDS
 @ 16" O.C.

WIDTH = 4 78"
1 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE
U.L. DESIGN NO. U465

METAL CEILING
RUNNER - FASTEN @
24" OC MAX

METAL FLOOR
RUNNER - FASTEN @
24" OC MAX

PLAN
VIEW

P4
47

8"

ELEVATOR
SHAFT

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR FINISH FLOOR AND
BASE, TYP.

FLOOR OR ROOF DECK
ABOVE.

(1) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE
"X" GYP BD, PAINTED

TERMINATE GYP. BD. 12"
FROM DECK AND FILL
WITH CONTINUOUS
BEAD OF FIRE CAULK
AROUND PARTITION
PERIMETER, TYP.

3 58" METAL STUD
@ 24" O.C. TYP

1" TYPE "X" GYP BD
LINER PANEL

CONT. FIRE CAULK

CONTINUOUS MINERAL
WOOL FIBER BATTS TO
LINE STUD CAVITY

GENERAL INTERIOR PARTITION NOTES

1. APPLY FIRE RATED SEALANT AT TOP, BOTTOM AND SIDES OF
ALL FIRE RATED WALLS WHERE THEY ABUT DISSIMILAR
SURFACES. (TYPICAL) PROVIDE RATED SEALANT TO MEET ALL
CODES REQUIRED AND MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. ALL STUD/GYP. BD. ASSEMBLY WALLS SHOWN
CONSTRUCTED TO DECK ABOVE SHALL BE BUILT TIGHT TO
THE DECK STRUCTURE AND ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF
THE WALL. A CONSISTENT FINISH SEALANT JOINT AT THE TOP
OF THE WALL SHALL BE PRESENT ALONG THE ENTIRE PROFILE
OF THE STRUCTURAL FLOOR / CEILING SYSTEM. (BOTH FACES
OF THE WALL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS UP TO THE HIGHEST
POINT OF THE EXPOSED DECK STRUCTURE, NO LEDGES).

3. COOR. AND PROVIDE ALL PENETRATIONS THRU WALLS W/
MECHANICALLY
ELECTRICAL/COMMUNICATIONS/PLUMBING/ETC. AS
REQUIRED. ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE COMPLETELY
CLOSED AND TIGHTLY SEALED TO CLEAN FINISH CONDITIONS.
ALL FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PROPERLY
PROTECTED AND SEALED W/ RATED SLEEVES/SEALANTS AS
PER WALL REQUIREMENTS, CODES, AND AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION.

4. PROVIDE ALL FRAMING, BLOCKING, AND SHIMS AS REQUIRED
FOR SOUND STRUCTURAL SUPPORT OF ALL ITEMS MOUNTED
ON WALLS. (I.E. - TOILET ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, STAIRS,
CABINETS, TELEVISIONS ETC. (FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO
CLOSING OF WALLS)

5. WALL TYPES SHOWN HEREON ARE INTENDED TO INDICATED
THE STANDARD OF REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PROJECT;
SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTER AN ATYPICAL
CONDITION NOT SHOWN CONSULT THE ARCHITECT FOR
CLARIFICATION. IN NO CASE SHALL THE DETAIL OF WALL
TYPES THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT BE LESS THAN THE
STANDARDS INDICATED HEREON.

5
8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.

3
4" PLYWOOD SUB FLOORING
AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE

3
4" T&G WOOD FINISH FLOOR
AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE

EXISTING 2x WOOD
JOISTS AT 16" 0.C.

(1) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE
"X" GYP BD

8" MTL. STUDS
 SHAFTWALL
WIDTH = 9 38"

1 HR. FIRE RESISTANCE
U.L. DESIGN NO. U465

METAL CEILING
RUNNER -
FASTEN @ 24"
OC MAX

METAL FLOOR
RUNNER -
FASTEN @ 24"
OC MAX

PLAN
VIEW

P4A
9 3/8"

ELEVATOR
SHAFT

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR FINISH FLOOR AND
BASE, TYP.

(1) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE
"X" GYP BD, PAINTED

TERMINATE GYP. BD. 12"
FROM DECK AND FILL
WITH CONTINUOUS
BEAD OF FIRE CAULK
AROUND PARTITION
PERIMETER, TYP.

8" METAL STUD
@ 24" O.C. TYP

CONT. FIRE CAULK

CONTINUOUS MINERAL
WOOL FIBER BATTS TO
LINE STUD CAVITY

(1) LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE "X" GYP
BD

FLOOR OR ROOF DECK
ABOVE.

FLOOR OR ROOF DECK
ABOVE.

FLOOR OR ROOF DECK
ABOVE.

FLOOR OR ROOF DECK
ABOVE.

SECOND FLOOR

1-HOUR FIRE
RESISTANT PARTITIONS
WHERE INDICATED ON
FLOOR PLANS NON-RATED PARTITIONS WHERE

INDICATED ON FLOOR PLANS1-HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY.
CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH

U.L. DESIGN NO. L501

CONT. FIRE
CAULK, BOTH
SIDES

1
2" COVER BOARD

ULTRAPLY T.P.O. MEMBRANE
(FULLY ADHERED)

EXISTING DECK.

4" TAPERED POLY-ISO INSULATION
SECURED TO DECK. (R-30 MIN.)

REPAIR/SUPPLEMENT

5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD.EXISTING CEILING JOIST
VERIFY IN FIELD

EXISTING ROOF JOIST
VERIFY IN FIELD

FILL JOIST CAVTY WITH
BATT INSULATION (TYP)

5
8" GYP. BD. ON SUSPENDED
METAL TRACK SYSTEM

FILL JOIST CAVTY WITH
BATT INSULATION (TYP)

     C.    CHLORINATED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CPVC) PIPE-NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR
           ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA NO. 70).

     B.    RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT + - NOM 4 IN DIAM (OR SMALLER SCHEDULE 50
           CONDUIT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 347 OF THE NATIONAL

           40 PVC PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN,
     A.    POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) PIPE - NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE

     THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF NONMETALLIC PIPES AND CONDUIT MAY BE
     PIPE OR CONDUIT TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL ASSEMBLY. 

     USED:

           SCHEDULE 40 FRPP PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR
     E.    FLAME RETARDANT POLYPROPYLENE (FRPP) PIPE-NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER
           OR SUPPLY) VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS.
           SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 FOAMED-CORE ABS PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS
     D.    ACRYLONITRILE BUTADIENE STYRENE (ABS) PIPE-NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR

           SMALLER) 17 CPVC PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) PIPING

      THE PENETRATION ITEM AND LAPPING 1/4 IN. BEYOND THE PERIPHERY OF THE OPENING.
      MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT A MIN 1/2 IN. THICK CROWN IS FORMED AROUND
      APPLIED WITHIN THE ANNULUS, ON BOTH SURFACES OF WALL.  ADDITIONAL FILL
3.   FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL - CAULK - MIN 1-1/4 IN. THICKNESS OF FILL

      CABLE TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL ASSEMBLY.
      A NOM ANNULAR SPACE OF 1/4 IN. IS REQUIRED WITHIN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM.
      NONMETALLIC SHEATHED CABLE.  ONE CABLE TO BE CENTERED WITHIN THE FIRESTOP. 
2.   CABLES - MAX 2/C - 12 AWG (OR SMALLER) POLYVINYL CHLORIDE INSULATED AND

3

4

2

3

5

2

1

2

4

1 WASHERS.

     PERIPHERY OPENING SHALL BE A MIN 0 IN. (POINT CONTRACT) TO MAX 1/16 IN.

4

3

    POINT OF WALL IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.

CONJUNCTION WITH 1/8" DIAM BY 3/4 IN. AND 1/4 IN. DIAM BY 1-1/4 IN. STEEL FENDER
SURFACE OF WALL ASSEMBLY BY MEANS OF 1/8 IN DIAM BY 3 IN LONG TOGGLE BOLTS IN
INSTRUCTION.  DEVICE INCORPORATES FOUR ANCHOR TABS FOR SECUREMENT TO EACH
INSTALLED THROUGH-PENETRANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCOMPANYING INSTALLATION
SIZE TO FIT THE SPECIFIC DIAM OF THE THROUGH-PENETRANT.   DEVICE SHALL BE
3.   FIRESTOP DEVICE - GALV STEEL COLLAR LINED WITH AN INTUMESCENT MATERIAL

3.   FORMING MATERIAL. CERAMIC FIBER OR

2.   PVC PIPE (NOT TO EXCEED 2" TRADE SIZE).

SECTION

    AND SIDE OF OPENING): 3/16",MAX. 1".

    MINERAL WOOL. PACK AS NECESSARY TO 

    TO REQUIRDED DEPTH.
   PACK AS NECESSARY TO RETAIN FILL MATERIAL.

PLAN

4

2

           WASTE, OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS.

    MINIMUM ANNULAR SPACE (BETWEEN PIPE

3.   FORMING MATERIAL. CERAMIC FIBER OR MINERAL WOOL.
    SERIES COMPOUND CAULKED OR TROWELLED

     WITHIN FIRESTOP SYSTEM.  THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPE OR CONDUIT AND
2.   THROUGH PENETRANTS-ONE NONMETALLIC PIPE OR CONDUIT TO BE CENTERED 

   ALUMINUM OR LEAD)

           SYSTEMS.

    THICKNESS EXTENDING 7 1/2" FROM CENTER
5.   TYPE CF BLANKET WRAPPED TO DOUBLE

    FLAME SAFE TYPE FS500 OR FST600 
4.   FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL.

    RETAIN FILL MATERIAL.

   MINIMUM ANNULAR SPACE (BETWEEN PIPE

SECTIONPLAN

1.   ONE HOUR FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY

SECTIONPLAN

    COMPOUND CAULKED OR TROWELLED TO REQUIRED DEPTH.
    FLAMESAFE TYPE FS OR FST900 SERIES

4.   FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL.

    AND SIDE OF OPENING): 3/16", MAX. 1".

2.   METALLIC PIPE (NOT FOR USE WITH 

OR HOSE CLAMP
FIBER GLASS TAPE

2

     FLEX METAL CONDUIT+ INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE THE NATIONAL
     ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA NO. 70).  THE ANNULAR SPACE SHALL BE MIN 1/8 IN. TO
     1/4 IN.  CONDUIT TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL ASSEMBLY. 

3.  FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL* - SEALANT - FILL MATERIAL APPLIED TO
     COMPLETELY FILL THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN THE THROUGH-PENETRATING
     PRODUCT AND THE PERIPHERY OF THE OPENING TO MAX EXTEND POSSIBLE.
     MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT A MIN. 3/8 IN. CROWN IS FORMED
     AROUND THE PENETRATING ITEM AND LAPPING 1/2 IN. BEYOND THE PERIPHERY

2.  THROUGH PENETRATING PRODUCT* - NOM 1/2 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) ALUMINUM

     OF THE OPENING.

1.   ONE HOUR FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY

1.   ONE HOUR FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY

1.  ONE HOUR FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY
1.   ONE HOUR FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY

1 HOUR RATED FIRESTOP FOR
NONMETALLIC PIPE PENETRATION

1 HOUR RATED FIRESTOP FOR
METAL PIPE PENETRATION

1 HOUR RATED FIRESTOP FOR PVC
PIPE PENETRATION

FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT
PENETRATION

FLEXIBLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT
PENETRATION

5/8" FIRE-RATED
GYP. BOARD

(2) LAYERS 5/8"
FIRE-RATED GYP.
BOARD STUD @ 24" O.C.

6"5/8" FIRE-RATED GYP.
BOARD AT UNDERSIDE
OF STAIR STRINGER

UNDERSIDE OF
EXISTING STAIR

1-HOUR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY.
CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH

U.L. DESIGN NO. U510

2'-0"
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